					JUN 10
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 6/30/2005)	R		'69747	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
	To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Tra	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Trade One, Inc.	6:10%	74	Name and address of r Name: <u>Triple Crown</u> Internal	
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership		Address: Street Address: City: Wayzata State: Mr Zip: 55391-1658	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
	Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 06/30/1998	✓ Change	of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a (Oesignations must be a separation).	the United States, a domestic
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,006,971 852,866 tached Yes No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Provo			6. Total number of applica registrations involved: .	
05/17/2004	Internal Address: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand GTON11 00000064 1006971		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed		
02 FC: 8522	40.00 UP 25.00 UP			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	3300 Wells Fargo Center Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Minneapolis State: Min				
	9. Signature.	DO NOT USE To ignature.			
	John W. Provo Name of Person Signing	- (=	<u>)</u>	gnature	5 · 25 · 04
Refund Ref: 06/17/2004	GTON11 0000136957	l documents to be re	corded with	er sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information rademarks, Box Assignments	to:

CHECK Refund Total:

\$15.00

6H-649

0664

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRADE ONE, INC.

The undersigned President and Chief Executive Officer of Trade One, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that the following Articles of Amendment were adopted by joint written action of the shareholders and directors of the Corporation, dated as of June 2, 1998, pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Trade One, Inc.
- 2. (a) Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

 m^{\prime}

The name of this Corporation shall be Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc.

3. This amendment has been adopted pursuant to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto set his hand as of this day of June, 1998.

Robert B. Daugherty

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

⁷NN 3 0 1888

Societary of State

189387-1

081789

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.03

REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0131